

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 10145-10146/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 01/06/2010 in ITA No.1137/2008, dated
19/10/2012 in RP No.343/2012, of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA
AT BANGALORE)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SYNDICATE BANK

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1-2

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 09/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, learned senior Advocate appearing for the
petitioners prays for time for ascertaining as to when the petitioners
had approached the Committee of disputes.

List in the 2nd week of July, 2013.

| (GEETA AHUJA)
| SR. P.A.

| | (S.S.R. KRISHNA)
| | COURT MASTER

| |